
General $384,598

Capital Outlay $1,564,053

Pension $204,985

Special Education $545,910

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $0.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.986

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$9,611

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$45,383Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $750,326,033

Owner Occupied $33,443,820

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $35,867,712

Total $819,637,565

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

15.5

8.0%

23.6

$44,858Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 141.166

9-12 78.446

148.440

83.078

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 234.017 245.923

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 244

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 1.7%

% Special Needs Students* 14.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 29.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,133

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 231

Educational Funds $12,300

Sparsity $35,772

Home School ADM 12.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 232.95

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.0

20.6

17.5

19.8

19.8
35

2018-2019 Profile of Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

Home County: Hyde

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.405 14.405

415 Iowa Ave S Highmore SD 57345

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $319,741

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,640

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,339,179

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $2,298

$316,320

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $188,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,686,116

County $16,114

State $100,510

Federal $81,665

Total $1,884,405

$1,474,221

$0

$0

$0

$16,176

$0

$0

$79,994

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,474,221 $96,170 $40

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$71,660

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$40

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$158,797

$305,799

$152,014

$1,460

$0

$0

$50,054

$0

$0

$0

$31,530

$23,875

$73,415

$26,486

$6,680

$93,091

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,111

$0

$42,233

$24,131

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$68,655 $579 $0 $0

$0 $657,725 $0 $0

$272,439 $52,641 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,155,614

$50,529

$0

$147,863

$202,571

$45,541

$0

$82,823

$3,431

$47,636

$3,983

$0

$0

$84,146

$340,024

$16,359

$0

$31,339

$81,982

$20,744

$0

$40,076

$262

$25,330

$305

$0

$0

$10,527

$83,512

$0

$0

$50,263

$31,663

$1,095

$4,673

$148,555

$155,001

$94,229

$0

$0

$0

$74,728

$85,858

$380

$0

$2,746

$2,792

$1,275

$0

$26,339

$0

$76,380

$104

$0

$0

$15,898

$14,621

$0

$0

$0

$0

$579

$653,052

$13,570

$50,054

$0

$0

$0

$0

$18,075

$0

$0

$2,298

$0

$13,276

$0

$0

$13,717

$0

$7,841

$0

$0

$31,530

$9,301

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

Other Enterprise

$60,039

$128,500 $156,865

$2,489,441 $840,535 $515,992 $0Total Expenditures

$1,824,138 $566,949 $643,719 $211,773 $749,952 $77,962


