as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Highmore-Harrold School District 34-2

415 Iowa Ave S Highmore SD 57345

Home County: Hyde Area in Square Miles: 1,133

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	244
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	231
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	232.95
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
Home School ADM	12.00
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	35
% Special Needs Students*	14.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	29.9%
District Dropout Rate	1.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.3
Number of Graduates	20

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,858
Avg Years of Experience	15.5
% with Advanced Degrees	8.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	23.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.5
Math	20.6
Reading	21.0
Science	19.8
Composite Score	19.8
Number Tested	12

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,640

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
PK	14.405	14.405		
KG-8	141.166	148.440		
9-12	78.446	83.078		
Total	234.017	245.923		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,300

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$9,611
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$35,772
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$45,383

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$819,637,565
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$35,867,712
Owner Occupied	\$33,443,820
Agricultural	\$750,326,033
Agricultural	\$750 326 033

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$384,598
Capital Outlay	\$1,564,053
Special Education	\$545,910
Pension	\$204,985
Impact Aid	\$319,741

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$0.000
Capital Outlay	\$1.986
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$1,686,116	\$1,474,221	\$16,176	\$40	Impact Aid	\$60,039
County	\$16,114	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$12,111
State	\$100,510	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$81,665	\$0	\$79,994	\$0	Food Service	\$128,500
Total	\$1,884,405	\$1,474,221	\$96,170	\$40	Other Enterprise	\$42,233

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,339,179	\$24,131	\$316,320	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$2,298	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$158,797	\$0	\$73,415	\$0
Administration Services	\$305,799	\$0	\$26,486	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$68,655	\$579	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$657,725	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$272,439	\$52,641	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$152,014	\$50,054	\$6,680	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,460	\$0	\$93,091	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$31,530	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$188,800	\$23,875	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,489,441	\$840,535	\$515,992	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,155,614	\$340,024	\$83,512	\$85,858	\$14,621	\$0
PK Instruction	\$50,529	\$16,359	\$0	\$380	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,298
Student/Staff Services	\$147,863	\$31,339	\$50,263	\$2,746	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$202,571	\$81,982	\$31,663	\$2,792	\$0	\$13,276
Fiscal Services	\$45,541	\$20,744	\$1,095	\$1,275	\$579	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,673	\$0	\$653,052	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$82,823	\$40,076	\$148,555	\$26,339	\$13,570	\$13,717
Transportation Services	\$3,431	\$262	\$155,001	\$0	\$50,054	\$0
Other Support Services	\$47,636	\$25,330	\$94,229	\$76,380	\$0	\$7,841
Community Services	\$3,983	\$305	\$0	\$104	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$31,530
Co-Curricular	\$84,146	\$10,527	\$74,728	\$15,898	\$18,075	\$9,301
Total Expenditures	\$1,824,138	\$566,949	\$643,719	\$211,773	\$749,952	\$77,962

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.